## **MEDICAMEN Biotech Limited**

Regd. & Corp. Office: 1506, Chiranjiv Tower, 43, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019(INDIA)

To,



Tel.: 011 -47589500-51 (50 Lines) Email.: info@medicamen.com Web : www.medicamen.com CIN No.:L74899DL1993PLC056594

Date- 15.07.2020

**Department of Corporate Services, BSE Limited,** Ground Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai- 400001

## Scrip code- 531146

## Sub: Intimation of Transmission of Shares

This is to inform you that 100,000 (0.81%) Equity Shares of the Company held by Late Mr. Kedar Nath Bansal has been transmitted to his nominee Mr. Sanjay Bansal (son of Late Mr. Kedar Nath Bansal) on his sad demise.

In view of the transmission, Mr. Sanjay Bansal, Director of the Company present shareholding increased to 202813 (1.65%) Equity Shares.

This is for your information and records.

For Medicamen Biotech Limited

Sd/-Parul Choudhary Company Secretary FORM C

## SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) - Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: Medicamen Biotech Limited ISIN of the company: INE646B01010

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

										Date of a	Date of allotment	Date of	Mode of
	Category of	Securities held	s held						1-1-1	adv	advice/	intimation	acquisiti
Name,	Person	prior to	to	Securi	Securities acquired/Disposed	ed/Dispos	ted	securities held post	neia post	isinos	acquisition of	ţ	ou /
PAN,	(Promoters/				-	-		acquisition/disposal	n/disposal	remhan		3	disposal
	KEIMINI TÌ	acquisition/disposal	/disposal							sha	shares/	company	(on
CIN/DIN,	KMP/									sale of shares	shares		market/
& address	Director	Type of	;	Type of			Transact	Type of					public/
with	s/immediate	security	No.	security			ion	security	No. and %				rights/
contact	relative	(For eg.	and %	(For eg	No.	Value	Type	(For	of	From	То		preferen
nos.	to/others	- Shares,	of	Shares,			(Buy/	•	shareholding			Ð	tial
	etc.)	Womonto	shareholding	Warrants,			Sale/	Warrants,					offer /
		waitants,		Convertible				Convertible					off
Mr. Sanjay Bansal													
PAN- AELPB1742K			1,02,813				T	Fauity	2,02,813				
DIN-00121667	Director	Equity Shares	equity shares	Equity Shares	1,00,000	Nil	ssion	Shares	shares	13.07.2020	3.07.2020 13.07.2020		
Address- 66 Bank Vihar,									(%C0.1)				
Road No. 42, opp. Saraswati Vihar								÷				15.07.2020 Transmis sion	Transmis sion

Acquisition is due to transmission of shares from Late Mr. Kedar Nath Bansal to his son Mr. Sanjay Bansal as a nominee of Late Mr. Kedar Nath Bansal •

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Exchange on which the trade was executed			NA
	Sell	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	NA
ptions etc)	S	Notional Value	NA
ives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc)	Buy	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	NA
lerivatives (Specify type		Notional Value	NA
Trading in derivat	Contract specifications		NA
		Type of contract	NA

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Name: Sanjay Bansal

ł S.

Signature:

Date: 15.07.2020 Place: New Delhi

\*\*\*\*\*